LISTED ON:09.09.2016

BEFORE COURT NO.:01

ITEM NO.: 29

SECTION-IX

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 23544-23547 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

**WITH** 

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-4** 

(Applications for exemption from filing Official Translation)

**WITH** 

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-8** 

(Applications for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the Impugned Order)

**WITH** 

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9-12** 

(Applications for permission to place on record additional facts)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 13-16** 

(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 23664 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

**WITH** 

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1** 

(Applications for exemption from filing Certified Copy of the Impugned Order)

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-16** 

(Applications for permission to file SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL).... CC NO. 15451 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-48** 

(Applications for permission to file SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL).... CC NO. 15410-13 OF 2016
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. ETC.

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

MS DULARI MAHESH BASARGE AND ANR. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on

29th August, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Post after two weeks higher up in the list. Interim stay vide this Court's order dated 22.08.2016 to continue in the meantime."

- 2 -

Thereafter the matters above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd September, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List these matters on Monday, 9th September, 2016 before an appropriate Bench."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Satya Narayan Shukla, petitioner-in-person has on 07-09-2016 filed an application for intervention along-with and application for permission to appear and argue in-person and supplimentary submissions without filing vakalatnama and memo of appearance in the matter. In the application for permission to appear and argue in-person he has stated in para 3 of the application that he is a retired IAS officer of 1967 batch and a practicing advocate of 13 years of standing but he has not filed any proof regarding enrolment as advocate. Hence, the unregistered applications are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court .

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 17th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

L

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Advocate

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Advocate

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR