ITEM NO.801 COURT NO.1

## SECTION IX

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

### RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23544-23547/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/08/2016 in WPPIL No. 108/2016 04/08/2016 in SCA No. 8655/2016 04/08/2016 in SCA No. 8804/2016 04/08/2016 in SCA No. 9740/2016 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MS DULARI MAHESH BASARGE AND ANR. ETC. (With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

### SLP(C) No. 23664/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

### S.L.P. (C) ... CC No. 15410-15413/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

#### S.L.P. (C) ... CC No. 15451-15454/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 02/09/2016 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List these matters on Monday, 9th September, 2016 before an appropriate Bench.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master

(Veena Khera) Court Master