°ITEM NO.29 COURT NO.1 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23544-23547/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/08/2016in WPPIL No. 108/2016 04/08/2016 in SCA No. 8655/2016 04/08/2016 in SCA No. 8804/2016 04/08/2016 in SCA No. 9740/2016 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad) STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. ETC. Petitioner(s)

MS DULARI MAHESH BASARGE AND ANR. ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and interim relief and office report) WITH

SLP(C) No. 23664/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15451-15454/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15410-15413/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 09/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Attorney General for India

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Kamal Trivedi, Adv. General

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

-2-

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pachal, Adv.

Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sirear, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Goyal, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Simon Benjamin, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Ranjan, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr. Vijendra Karana, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pratap Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.

Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yugal Kishor Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file the special leave petitions granted.

-3-

Leave granted.

respondents have entered appearance on caveat.
shall file counter affidavit(s) within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit(s), if any, may be filed within four weeks

thereafter.

we direct that the admissions Pending further orders, made to any educational institution prior to the pronouncement of the impugned order shall not be disturbed. We make it clear that

since the impugned Ordinance has been struck down by the

Court, no further action towards implementation of the

reservation made under the said Ordinance can be taken qua

education and service matters.

Hearing expedited.

The appeals shall now be listed before a three Judge Bench.

[VEENA KHERA] [SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER A.R.-CUM-P.S.