SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 9546-9549/2016

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MS DULARI MAHESH BASARGE AND ANR. ETC. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(As per R/P dated 15.03.2022 list CA Nos. 9546-49, 9551-9554 and 9555-9558 of 2016 on 28.04.2022.)

WITH

C.A. No. 9551-9554/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 9555-9558/2016 (III)

Date: 28-04-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Aditya Ranjan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel who was representing Respondent No.1 in C.A. No. 9547/2016, Respondent No.5 in C.A. No. 9553/2016 and Respondent No.1 in C.A. No. 9557/2016 has been designated as Senior Advocate.

A letter was issued to Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Ld. Sr. Counsel to inform the Registry as to what steps have been taken by him under Order IV, Rule 18, Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

In this regard, he has filed a letter stating therein that he has contacted telephonically the relatives of above said respondent and has been informed that Mr. Jayantibhai Ravjibhai Manani has expired.

Four weeks time is given to Ld. Counsel for appellants to file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

List again on 28.07.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG